
958 EDUCATION 

1.—Summary Statistics of Educational Institutions in 
A.—ENROL 

Type of Institution. P.E.I. N.S. N.B. 

Provincially-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Ordinary and technical day schools No 
(b) Evening schools " 
(c) Correspondence courses " 
(d) Special schools8 " 
(e) Normal schools " 

Privately-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Ordinary day schools " 
(b) Business training schools " 

Dominion Indian schools " 

Universities and Colleges— 
(a) Preparatory courses " 
(b) Courses of university standard " 
(c) Other courses at university4 " 

Grand Totals, Enrolment " 

Population of 19356 " 

18,247 

548 
175 

23 

504 
78 

19,575 

89,000 

116,798 
2,933 
1,094 

411 
304 

2,948 
542 

191 
2,606 
9,095 

137,355 

527,000 

92,288 
1,107 

319 

3; 162 
556 

320 

251 
1,262 

28 

99,293 

429,000 

B.—EXPEND 

Provincially-Controlled Schools— 
(a) Expended by Provincial Governments $ 
(b) Expended by ratepayers, etc $ 

Privately-controlled schools (estimated) $ 
Indian schools $ 
Universities and colleges $ 

Totals, Expenditures $ 

351,779 
223,922 
21,000 
1,563 

90,762 

689,026 

1,173,096 
3,081,510 

125,000 
30,664 

1,052,688 

5,462,958 

547,509 
1,160,875 

124,000 
17,521 

683,242 

3,533,147 

C—FURTHER INFORMATION ON ORDINARY DAY SCHO 

Enrolment— 
Boys No. 
Girls " 
In elementary grades " 
In secondary grades " 
In urban schools 
In rural schools 

Attendance— 
Averages of daily attendance 
Averages (medians) of days per pupil " 
Averages of days, schools open 
Percentages of enrolment in average attendance p.c 

Teachers, totals No. 
Male " 
Female 

Accommodation— 
Numbers of administrative units operating schools — 
Numbers of school houses 
Numbers of class-rooms " 
Numbers of pupils per class-room 
Numbers of rural schools 

9,229 
9,018 

15.681 
2,566 
7,602 

10,645 

13,496 
165 
193 

73-9 

652 
181 
471 

474 
477 
652 
28 

413 

58,200 
58,598 
99,722 
17,076 
55,231 
61,567 

90,565 
166 
194 

77-5 

3,649 
518 

3,131 

1,722 

3,286 
36 

1,460 

45,385 
45,318 

51,140 
39,563 

70,757 
178 
192 

76-6 

2,797 
411 

2,386 

1,498 

2,558 
36 

1,312 

i Figures for 1 (a) and 1 (b) in Quebec are for 1933-34; for 1 (a) in Ont., except secondary schools, are 
for calendar year 1934; all others are for 1934-35. 

2 Includes 177 in Item 1 (a), and 482 in Item 3,14,000 in population and $55,952 in expenditures on Indian 
schools; all for Yukon and Northwest Territories. 

s Schools for the blind, deaf, or mentally defective. These are boarding schools, and many of the 
pupils are from a province other than the one in which they are at school. This is true, too, of industrial 
nr reform schools in some provinces, with enrolments exceeding 3,000, which should properly be included 


