No	Type of Institution.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.
1	Provincially-Controlled Schools	18,247	116,798 2,933 1,094 411 304	92,288 1,107 
2	Privately-Controlled Schools	548 175	2,948 542	3;162 556
3	Dominion Indian schools "	23	433	320
4	Universities and Colleges	504 78	191 2,606 9,095	$\begin{smallmatrix}&251\\1,262\\&28\end{smallmatrix}$
	Grand Totals, Enrolment	19,575	137,355	99,293
	Population of 1935 <sup>5</sup> "	89,000	527,000	429,000

## 1.-Summary Statistics of Educational Institutions in

A.-ENROL

B.-EXPEND

6 7	Provincially-Controlled Schools— (a) Expended by Provincial Governments	\$	351,779 223,922 21,000 1,563 90,762	${}^{1,173,096}_{3,081,510}_{125,000}_{30,664}_{30,664}_{1,052,688}$	$547,509 \\ 2,160,875 \\ 124,000 \\ 17,521 \\ 683,242$
	Totals, Expenditures	8	689,026	5,462,958	3,533,147

## C .- FURTHER INFORMATION ON ORDINARY DAY SCHO

	Enrolment-	0.000	50 000	
9	BoysNo.	9,229	58,200	45,385
0	Girls	9,018	58,598	45,318
1	In elementary grades	15.681	99,722	-
2	In secondary grades	2,566	17,076	
13	in urban schools	7,602	55,231	51,140
14	In rural schools "	10,645	61,567	39,563
	Attendance-	and the second	11 0404545454555	
15	Averages of daily attendance	13,496	90,565	70,757
6	A verages (medians) of days per pupil	165	166	178
17	Averages of days, schools open	193	194	192
18	A verages of days, schools open	73.9	77.5	76-6
9	Teachers, totals	652	3,649	2,797
20	Male, "	181	518	411
21	Female"	471	3,131	2,386
	Accommodation-			0.125
2	Numbers of administrative units operating schools "	474	1,722	1,49
3	Numbers of school houses "	477	-	-
4	Numbers of class-rooms "	652	3,286	2,558
5	Numbers of pupils per class-room	28	36	36
26	Numbers of rural schools	413	1,460	1,312

<sup>1</sup> Figures for 1 (a) and 1 (b) in Quebec are for 1933-34; for 1 (a) in Ont., except secondary schools, are for calendar year 1934; all others are for 1934-25.

\* Includes 177 in Item 1 (a), and 482 in Item 3, 14,000 in population and \$55,952 in expenditures on Indian schools; all for Yukon and Northwest Territories.

<sup>3</sup> Schools for the blind, deaf, or mentally defective. These are boarding schools, and many of the pupils are from a province other than the one in which they are at school. This is true, too, of industrial or reform schools in some provinces, with enrolments exceeding 3,000, which should properly be included